SUNDF						FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires July 31, 1996 5. Lease Serial No. NM 6868 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TR	RIPLICATE - Other Instr	uctions on i	reverse sic	íe		7. If Unit	or CA/	Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well Oil Well Sas Well	Other	<u>. 1999 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 199</u> 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	<u></u>	<u>i de la contralió</u>		Pendi 8. Well N		nd No.		
2. Name of Operator								leral Com No. 3		
	Petroleum Management Co.						9. API Well No.			
	Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) P.O. Box 140907 Irving, TX 75014-0907 972.401.3111						30-025-37192 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec				<u></u>				Morrow North		
1150' FNL & 950' FWL	Sec 8-19S-34E					11. County		ish, State a, NM		
12. CHECK AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE	3 NATURE	OF NOTIO	CE, REI	PORT, O	r ot	HER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE	OF ACTIO	N					
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen		Productio	on (Start/R	esume)		Water Shut-Off		
_	Alter Casing	Fracture T	Treat	Reclamat	ion			Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Cons		Recomple			×1	Other On Lease pipeline		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and A		Water Di	-	don				
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the intesting has been completed. For determined that the site is ready Per approved Plan of Development	velopment Gruy proposes to	ovide the Bond N on results in a mu be filed only after lay on lease 1	No. on file with ultiple completi er all requirem 1050' of 4.5"	h BLM/BIA. on or recomp ents, includin X-42 Epox	Require pletion in ng reclam (y coate	d subseque a new inter ation, have d pipeline	nt repo rval, a been from	orts shall be filed within 30 d Form 3160-4 shall be filed or completed, and the operator 1 n our Pipeline A Federal		
the Gruy access road unde	/4NW/4 of 8-19S-34E to the er approved ROW NM-1128	23. The pipe v	will have a b	urst rating	of 2526	psi and b	be hyd	drostatic tested to 2220 p		
It will be buried to a depth of	of 40" and have a working p	ressure of 300) to 600 psi.	See attac	hed Duk	ke pipelin	e maj	o and Exhibit "B" and "C"		
our POD with access road	l and pipeline routes. Also a	ittached is Exh	nibit "C" acce	ess road m	ap for F	ROW NM-	1128	23 and C-102.		
Gas will be metered at the	well head and the line will b	e built to Duke	Energy spe	cifications						
14. I hereby certify that the forego Name (Printed/Typed) Zeno Farris	ing is true and correct		Title Manager	Operation		nistration		<u></u>		
	ing is true and correct		Manager Date	, Operatior er 28, 200		nistration				
Name (Printed/Typed) Zeno Farris	oing is true and correct	FOR FEDERA	Manager Date Octobe	er 28, 200	5	nistration				
Name (Printed/Typed) Zeno Farris Signature Anoroved by	ofans	FOR FEDERA	Manager Date Octobe	er 28, 200	5 E USE			NOV 2 5 2005		
Name (Printed/Typed) Zeno Farris Signature Approved by	THIS SPACE Joe G. Lara e attached. Approval of this noti gal or equitable title to those rigi	ice does not warr	Manager Date Octobe AL OR STAT FIELD rant or Office	er 28, 200 FE OFFICI MAN/	5 E USE AGEI	R	Date	NOV 2 5 2005 OFFICE		

5

.

2005HOB040



600 1,200 2,400 Feet 0







CONFIDENTIAL

EXHIBIT "C" PROPOSED PIPELINE ROUIES

GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT CO. QUAIL RIDGE AREA T19S-R34E LEA CO. NM

Gruy Access Road Back to County Road





DISTRICT I 1625 N French Dr. Hobbs. NM 88240 DISTRICI II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

•

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

D AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number		Pool Code Pool Name Quail Ridge; Morrow, North							
Property Code	Property Name							Well Number	
OGRID No	PIPELINE "A" FEDERAL COM						3	L	
162683	GRUY PETROLEUM MANGEMENT CO.							Elevation 3794'	
1	Surface Location							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
UL or lot No. Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line				Feet from the	East/West line	County
D 8	19 S	34 E	11		50	NORTH 950		WEST	LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface									
UL or lot No. Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from	n the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres Joint or	infill Cor	solidation	Code 1	Drder No.			<u> </u>		
320 Y		Р							
NO ALLOWABLE W	ILL BE AS	SIGNED '	TO THIS	COMPLET	'ION U	NTIL ALL INTER	ESTS HAVE BEI	EN CONSOLIDA	TED
	OR A N	ON-STAN	DARD U	NIT HAS	BEEN	APPROVED BY T	THE DIVISION		
	<u> </u>	'43.8"					I hereby contained herein best of my knowle Signature Zeno Farr Printed Name Mgr Opera Title February Date	<u>o</u> Farr is tions Admir	iormation te to the
Pipeline A Federa 1350'	8				· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··		on this plat was actual surveys m supervison, and correct to the b	No. 4798	notes of nder my

BLM LEASE NUMBER: NM-6868 COMPANY NAME: Gruy Petroleum Management Co. WELL NO. & NAME: Pipeline A Federal Com #3

BURIED PIPELINE STIPULATIONS

A copy of the grant and attachments, including stipulations, survey plat and/or map, will be on location during construction. BLM personnel may request to you a copy of your permit during construction to ensure compliance with all stipulations.

Holder agrees to comply with the following stipulations to the satisfaction of the Authorized Officer:

1. The Holder shall indemnify the United States against any liability for damage to life or property arising from the occupancy or use of public lands under this grant.

2. The Holder shall comply with all applicable Federal laws and regulations existing or hereafter enacted or promulgated. In any event, the holder shall comply with the Toxic Substances Control Act of 1976 as amended, 15 USC 2601 et seq. (1982) with regards to any toxic substances that are used, generated by or stored on the right-of-way or on facilities authorized under this right-of-way grant. (See 40 CFR Part 702-799 and especially, provisions on polychlorinated biphenyls, 40 CFR 761.1-761.193.) Additionally, any release of toxic substances (leaks, spills, etc.) in excess of the reportable quantity established by 40 CFR Part 117 shall be reported as required by the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act, section 102b. A copy of any report required or requested by any Federal agency or State government as a result of a reportable release or spill of any toxic substances shall be furnished to the authorized officer concurrent with the filing of the reports to the involved Federal agency or State government.

3. The holder agrees to indemnify the United States against any liability arising from the release of any hazardous substance or hazardous waste (as these terms are defined in the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980, 42 U.S.C. 9601, <u>et seq</u>. or the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C.6901, <u>et seq</u>.) on the Right-of-Way (unless the release or threatened release is wholly unrelated to the Right-of-Way holder's activity on the Right-of-Way), or resulting from the activity of the Right-of-Way holder on the Right-of-Way. This agreement applies without regard to whether a release is caused by the holder, its agent, or unrelated third parties.

4. If, during any phase of the construction, operation, maintenance, or termination of the pipeline, any oil or other pollutant should be discharged from the pipeline system, impacting Federal lands, the control and total removal, disposal, and cleaning up of such oil or other pollutant, wherever found, shall be the responsibility of holder, regardless of fault. Upon failure of holder to control, dispose of, or clean up such discharge on or affecting Federal lands, or to repair all damages resulting there from, on the Federal lands, the Authorized Officer may take such measures as he deems necessary to control and clean up the discharge and restore the area, including where appropriate, the aquatic environment and fish and wildlife habitats, at the full expense of the holder. Such action by the Authorized Officer shall not relieve holder of any responsibility as provided herein.

5. All construction and maintenance activity will be confined to the authorized right-of-way.

6. The pipeline will be buried with a minimum cover of 36 inches between the top of the pipe and ground level.

7. Blading of all vegetation will be allowed. Blading is defined as the complete removal of brush and ground vegetation. Clearing of brush species will be allowed. Clearing defined as the removal of brush while leaving ground vegetation (grasses, weeds, etc.) intact. Clearing is best accomplished by holding the blade 4 to 6 inches above the ground surface. In areas where blading and/or clearing is allowed, maximum width of these operations will not exceed 20 feet.

8. The holder shall minimize disturbance to existing fences and other improvements on public lands. The holder is required to promptly repair improvements to at least their former state. Functional use of these improvements will be maintained at all times. The holder will contact the owner of any improvements prior to disturbing them. When necessary to pass through a fence line, the fence shall be braced on both sides of the passageway prior to cutting of the fence. No permanent gates will be allowed unless approved by the Authorized Officer.

9. Vegetation, soil, and rocks left as a result of construction or maintenance activity will be randomly scattered on this right-of-way and will not be left in row, piles, or berms, unless otherwise approved by the Authorized Officer. A berm will be left over the ditch line to allow for settling back to grade.

10. In those areas where erosion control structures are required to stabilize soil conditions, the holder will install such structures as are suitable for the specific soil conditions being encountered and which are in accordance with sound resource management practices.

11. The holder will reseed. Seeding will be done according to the attached seeding requirements, using the following seed mix.

() seed mixture 1	() seed mixture 3
(X) seed mixture 2	() seed mixture 4

12. All above-ground structures not subject to safety requirements shall be painted by the holder to blend with the natural color of the landscape. The paint used shall be color which simulates "Standard Environmental Colors" – **Shale Green**, Munsell Soil Color No. 5Y 4/2.

13. The pipeline will be identified by signs at the point of origin and completion of the right-ofway and at all road crossings. At a minimum, signs will state the holder's name, BLM serial number, and the product being transported. All signs and information thereon will be posted in a permanent, conspicuous manner, and will be maintained in a legible condition for the life of the pipeline. 14. The holder shall not use the pipeline route as a road for purposes other than routine maintenance as determined necessary by the Authorized Officer in consultation with the holder. The holder will take whatever steps are necessary to ensure that the pipeline route is not used as a roadway.

15. Any cultural and/or paleontological resources (historic or prehistoric site or object) discovered by the holder, or any person working on his behalf, on public or Federal land shall be immediately reported to the Authorized Officer. Holder shall suspend all operations in the immediate area of such discovery until written authorization to proceed is issued by the Authorized Officer. An evaluation of the discovery will be made by the Authorized Officer to determine appropriate actions to prevent the loss of significant cultural or scientific values. The holder will be responsible for the cost of evaluation and any decision as to proper mitigation measures will be made by the Authorized Officer after consulting with the holder.

16. Special Stipulations: